A. Report the five largest provisional commission rates included in the cedant’s reinsurance treaties.  The commission rate to be reported is by contract with ceded premium in excess of $50,000:
1

Name of Reinsurer
2

Commission Rate
3

Ceded Premium
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

B.
Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3.Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on-the total recoverables), Schedule F, Part 3, Line 9999999, Column 15, the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from
an affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. AMERICAN AGRICULTURAL INS CO 17,319 6,758 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
7. FACTORY MUT INS CO 7,340 11,115 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
8. ADA RE LTD 4,465 6,034 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
9. R V VERSICHERUNG AG 4,034 4,818 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
10. HARTFORD STEAM BOIL INSPEC & INS CO 3,929 7,484 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]

NOTE:  Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024 OF THE FARM BUREAU PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE
COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 2,832,618,146 2,832,618,146

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 651,085,058 651,085,058

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 5,199,664 (5,199,664)

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 57,294 57,294

5. Other assets 385,712,142 385,712,142

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 62,226,334 62,226,334

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27)

8. Totals (Line 28) 3,874,672,304 57,026,670 3,931,698,974

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 1,049,695,146 56,017,167 1,105,712,313

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 123,996,911 123,996,911

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 1,175,997,399 11,665,570 1,187,662,969

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 14,644,657 14,644,657

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2)

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 10,014,314 (10,014,314)

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 479,753 (479,753)

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 1,857,405 1,857,405

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 162,000 (162,000)

18. Other liabilities 40,603,835 40,603,835

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 2,417,451,420 57,026,670 2,474,478,090

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 1,457,220,884 X X X 1,457,220,884

22. Totals (Line 38) 3,874,672,304 57,026,670 3,931,698,974

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024 OF THE FARM BUREAU PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE
COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024 OF THE FARM BUREAU PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE
COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES
SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY

($000 Omitted)
Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12

Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums
Were Earned
and Losses

Were Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total Net
Paid (Cols.
4 - 5 + 6 -
7 + 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 1,929 762 656 60 257 6 443 2,014 XXX

2. 2015 1,491,207 206,480 1,284,727 769,746 68,491 10,787 97 71,498 25 29,589 783,418 XXX

3. 2016 1,507,459 201,053 1,306,406 776,678 67,596 12,828 502 73,047 1,026 31,233 793,429 XXX

4. 2017 1,541,780 213,650 1,328,130 1,019,340 199,813 14,285 737 83,994 4,502 33,234 912,567 XXX

5. 2018 1,573,528 203,974 1,369,554 822,173 79,198 12,696 210 77,627 76 36,474 833,012 XXX

6. 2019 1,605,651 200,053 1,405,598 966,934 69,612 13,806 225 81,345 52 37,643 992,196 XXX

7. 2020 1,605,974 212,258 1,393,716 1,140,735 317,606 12,236 386 82,308 6,398 39,923 910,889 XXX

8. 2021 1,733,321 277,474 1,455,847 1,061,915 163,421 9,770 173 89,992 3,818 52,971 994,265 XXX

9. 2022 1,920,176 346,701 1,573,475 1,584,895 437,505 8,722 192 85,746 5,321 55,339 1,236,345 XXX

10. 2023 2,104,881 330,401 1,774,480 1,547,864 314,355 5,832 86 89,543 81 51,149 1,328,717 XXX

11. 2024 2,468,560 340,086 2,128,474 1,169,505 114,052 2,704 39 85,106 44 29,885 1,143,180 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 10,861,714 1,832,411 104,322 2,707 820,463 21,349 397,883 9,930,032 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22 Total Number of
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Claims
Outstand-
ing Direct

and
Assumed

1. 18,307 9,251 9,306 490 1,435 1,036 57 20,343 380

2. 619 141 1,685 30 315 126 48 2,574 27